[ p——— L P

(3) Iv is herody wﬂi!ie&'&;*&sma*un&aﬁabmmh 39 )

asd €5 bave bteen satisfactorily coupleted Mid returned urweed furds.
Hiovever, subpreject 83, vhich s sM)l coatimuing ulso refunded worey.

Sharefore; 1% 1o requested tha% the satunts as shovn bolow oo Involea

Ef»ber 1 of subproject 12% Lo eredited to the subpivjacta aa shova

Project  Amowmt MO} Ajotmesy
§39 $1,356:26 13 5a2502:00-00L B

AR agrr.2 o 638 T geas2ssapR

£65 50,00 266 00 &250222-00.
§o8 1,690,00  19  Gei0Re35e502 '

“Chiaf, 15D

tates_

Deter




F:) I 0y I

‘.a“j 1) - -t N

27_January 1960

MEMORANDUM FOR: THE RECORD

'ECTT::?’: +—Action on MKULTRA- Aud;trsxceptinns - 'ISS/CD‘;: BN

(MKULTRA 81)

The-$5;000.00 sent to

16 October 1958 has been accoted't‘or'in ,
all Accounting (Project 61). -

The remaining $1,977 52 remains to be accounted for7 o s

/{‘én has asked for an accounting in full. :

“Chief—
788/Chemical” piviston - o

pistrivution:— ——
Original-Cnly -

-

ot

7 Q{c/C/C“-M‘L";Z}) J . |

i:_{ \\QY—‘ * / /@:"“‘W T ool e e
ALt C);gglc:‘{‘gmv J .- . e
bt
ey ) = Lad e

Y

i
-

e QAT
f\‘&:ﬁ"&-- & &‘ )




13

-

Octover 16;71553

. #nclosed planse £1nd tno CSURGNENIW check fn the anount.

,,,,, ]

of $5,000,00 mads paynbla_to FEEEEEESNESE L FE D sy
" Gmis sun rs-fresant,s,pﬂ;imﬂt fWWOI‘k .Q!l"the e LT

??l“é§§9§ on the chack befare you giva .

chm‘;ﬂii gnature

e —e- - :

Sincarely,

“Assistant 'ffaﬁér. '

Xnc,




o N —— N -
» —
i
'
P o

>

RECEIPT .. ...

1 heredy ackr\cwlcdge receipt of the™ fllowmg

Treasure;jCheck o.,

. 13902,

io the amount of $5000, 00 drawan on thei'*' -

dated September 3 1958

Dater




HO.

€35

e

: 24 SEP
1 £41358
H
i
H
H
N i Bamee e s S U SNV
1
¥ :
H )
¥
:
H
:
;
. N R o -~ - - — —
3
N i
e e i e = v i e e am - e -
: ;
, H
;
. H
i i
; )
e e RN AU VU VS U
i
. <

-~ .



16 Septamber 1958

MEMORANDUM FORT COMPTROLLER |

ATTENTION 1 Fisance Divislon

SUBJECT '+ MRKULTRA, Subproject Si. Additlonal L
‘ Acthorization No, 2 .

Uader the authority granted io the memorandumdated =

13 April 1953 from the DCI to the DD/A, and the exteaslon of

this autbority in subsequeat memoraads, Subproject 81 bas baea

approved and $5, 000,00 of the over-all MKULTRA project funds

has baen obligated 1o cover the subproject’'s expenses. This

obligation of funds should be charged to Allotment 9230215902,

i ‘ : SR -

TSS/Chemlical Division

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION
z OF FUNDS: S S

32 ‘\‘\;‘,\ '
“\ J'\ﬁj\ R

e St B

“Research Director SEEEEREEE L

Data:

i Dhtxibuuon' o
| Ottg & 2 = Addressee

1 TSSIQT. S
- TSS/FASB
\ 1,-":.'-..,,423:.,:1




Berasoerets - on v gk e e S H e A 4

22 Saptember 1958

MEMORANDUM FOR: CHIEF, FINANCE DIVISION

VIA | ¢ TSS/Budget Offtcer

SUBJECT | + MKULTRA, Subproject 81, Involce #2
: Allotment 9-2502+15-902

1. lavolce No. 2 for the above aubproject is attached,
Payment should ba made as follows:

C&lhlar s check in the amount of 35 000. 00, drawn ()
J

g o ; and made payable to, th&

b=

2. _Pleass forward the check to Chlef, TSSIChemlcal T
Division through TSS/Budget Officer by Monday, 6 October 1958.

3. This is a flnal invoice. A total of $5,000,00 was

obligated under this subproject durlng FY 59. However, since

it is anticlpated that additional fuade wul be oblﬁted foethls

project, tho filea should not be ¢ closed.

Ts5/Chamical D:l\d gion————— .

Attachments: S .

e ¥

lavolce & Ceruﬂcnlonh HEGH 7,554:9- T QR B

Dlatribution: e
L/érig & 2 = Addresses A B

. - s . Lo m e i )
},O v ’f?;f el 6 3y Lo 3 ‘s—-.ﬁ—f}f»f?\,,;-;g%i;/f 2 8 e — s

/
~
!
©
s
i
(%4




For setvi;:u

T 23X R Y X RE L E S Ao & S 3 5 5. 3 i
bl ~ . T

P Y IR T T I A X R NI T AR SR AL LSS LE L AR

CERTIFICATIONS

(1) It is hereby certified that thia is Iavolce #2 applylog to Subproject
81 of MKULTRA, tha performance is satiafactory, that sexvicesare
belag accémplished in accordance with mutoal agrsements, that a de<
talled agenda of the paymente and receipts is on file {n TSS/CD, that
this bill 14 juat and correct and that payment thereof has not yetbeea
made,

Cblef, T55/Chemical Division

Date:

(2) It is hereby certified that this lavolce applied to Subproject No, 81
of MKULTRA which was duly approved, and that the project is being —
carried out In accordance with the memorandum of 13 April 1953 from

the DCI to the DD/A, and the extension of this authority in subgequeat =~
memoranda, B ) B b

Research Director

Date:




16 Septomber 1958

 MEMORANDUM FORT COMPTROLLER |

CATTENTION 3 Finance Divislon

SUBJECT. © § MKULTRA, Subproject 81, Additlonal
Authorlzatioa N9, 2~ :

Under the acthorlty granted la the memoraadum dated

13 April 1953 {rom the DCI tothe LD/A, and the ‘extenslon of

tils sutbogity In subsequeat memoranda, Subproject 81 bas been

approved acd $3, 000,00 of the over-all MKULTRA project funds

has been ebugated to cover the m'eprojcct'o axpenses. “This_

& 2ot

obligation of fusds. should be charged to Allotment 9-2502-13-001, — -

TsS/Chemical Divislea

APPROV ED FORWDBLIGATIOV

OF FUNDST _—~ . -
Research Director e
Date:
Distribution: R e
Orig & 2= Addrensss S
1=-TSS/OC™ - ,
1 = TSS/FASB
- TSS/CD
TSS/ CDT 16 Sept !‘23?)77” —
) L




. -
Cknmde s T

15 September 1958

MEMORANDUM FOR: - THE RECORD

SUBJECT - +— Continuance of MKULTRA, Subproject 81 -

1. _The purpose of this project is to crontinut&upp,or,t,,af one

phase of the follow-up *SEEINANEES 7xam4ned by the @ R 7?3777

The scope of the&‘-follow-up will remain

the sarne as described in the original memorandum setting up | this

prosect- _This subproject, however, supports only the psychological

examinations portion of the much larger f6116"\ir';up;studggnductgd '

Jgroup and supported by funding s;outces,,oth,er than

this Agency.

2. “The original funds obligated foF this project were largely

expended inpilot interviews which established the usefulness and

feaslblhty of these follow-up examinations, The additional cost of =

$5, 000. 00 represents the annuval salary of the

A speakmg

psychologxst who will conduct the psychological examinations, The

pro;ect will continue for one year beginning 15 September 1958,

Charges should b Thade against Allstment 9-2502-15-902.

3'.”’;It;fi?}ﬁt:ﬁtiéiﬁatéd"th’at any permanent equipment will be

purchésed for this project. ‘Travel under this project willbe 7 =




reimbursed according to .thé&qormal accounting practices,

185/ Chemic¢al Division

APPROVED FOR OBLIGATION OF
FUNDS!

-

. 7 ] o
DATE: . Al if. S8 IATLL

s
Vi — — e

Distribution: e oo
Original only e e e e




Funds Recelved:

Funds Expéndeds'é—"— e

R Fees and Expenses $1,128.95
,rasnslat.ioni

Conference Expense: ™

Bluncheon Cost

50-00 1.1?8-95 Il il

2u8.75

Travel
Recording-Costs - -

©102.00

38.48

Typing Costs -

Total FollowUpand =

T 383.80
ey

070,50 _1 R e ———

Conferenca

Ralance of-Funds Received "

Daten

$1,977.52

G
TSS/Crenica
2 - e,

-
v




Awrush 12, 1748
?
H - i
| - @
- Tnalesad please find tho WHREENED o 31 SR
SEALOT Pav Foul SEIVICED 0 tha Toliow-up Iovessd
3 arcenlly ansvaeialo wdoren e 1 ohe o
~pelieat, iU trds sTount appears o e
Py ate o : ’ .
Huad racads SrEraid I USe oo o e .

N
Sinoemaly,

.
P ol




:_‘:7,—__ —— s e - = e 5. M-.,«

s o
y ;
4 - 5

RECIPT =~

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following: ¢

o Treasurer's Check #159057, in the amount of §5

2

» 000,00 drawn on the

payab té

e O T




R — T R

~e

B & 20457

Fo F5€T 12 2/ S
AT o ) L

DATE | pestase axs peperemcers COBLIBATIONS | UNLOGUIDAEED
: LIQTIDAIED BALKLE - e
- s - SO DU 3
il te sk e ,,,755% M o gL 2l
/, AN BN E 4
wedtgtteg, L - e A2 11 o) B s -
‘ - . . .
\t = - ma =
} . S i ]




18 June 1958~

MEMOR E;ND',_UM’,F,OB,? CHIEY, FINANCEDIVISION ~~ =~~~ = — "

YIA

-

- T5$/Budget Offlcer

SUBJECT — 1

- MKULTRA Subproject 81, Invoice No. 1

Allotment 8:2502-10-001

1. lnvoxee No. 1 tor the above subproject h attached,
Payment should be made as follows:

Cnbler'avcbeck in the amount of §3, OO0.00. dra.vm L

lgPluu forward the check to Chief, 'tS::IChemlcal S
Division through TS5/Budget Officer by Wednesday, 2 July 1958,

3.;1'&18 is 8 final 1iavolce. A total of $5,000. OO was

obligated undar this subproject during FY 58. However, slace —
it 1s anticlpated that additional funde w will be © obugated for this

prajoct. the files should not be closed. ¥

Chief:
T58/Chemical Divisioa
Muchmmh. L - <
lnvoiea & Cartifications e TR e 5
crye - L ;//5"" 7 ]
Distributlion: St N R N
Orig & 2 « Adduuee TR it e e

1 --TSS/FASB

£y




CERTIFICATIONS .

(1) Itis hereby,cetilﬂ’ej& that this is Involce No.' L applying to Subproject

81 of MKULTRA, that performance has been satisfactory, that the serv-

lcss bave been accomplished In accordance with mutual agreaements, that
a detalled agenda of the payments and ‘recelpts s on’file in TSS/CD, that

this bill is just and correct and that payment thereof hag not yet been
Chief, T53/Chemical Divislon T
Date:_; R -

(2) It is_hereby certified that this invoice applies to Subproject 81
under MKULTRA which was duly approved and that the projectls
being carried out in accordance with the memorandum dated
12 April 1953 from the DCI to the DD/A, and thé extenplonofthie
authority ia subsequent memoranda. Ty

Research Director ——
Date: . .
F 4 E N %




i e e i e A — e . - -g\ﬁ\g ¥
S ™ f\) . V‘,:
(S . LR
- ae :

apms

m;ne'awnm ?okrccummnmn'

AT TERTIQN D Fi&anee !}lvhhn

533’SQT*,V,,,,,,, : MKULTRA. wa?i’é}cct Nc. Gl

5 Under the auherlty gunted in tho Momouﬁm dated
13 Aprii 1953 from the DCIte the DD/A, and the: cthloa o£

this mlbattty ia :ubuquem msmouada. hubp:ojfﬂ 81 hav bu&t

Ippreved and $5,000.00 of the o?u-au Project MKUL’:KK fuads

have boss: obligated to covor the wbproject'a exponses and

should be charged to Mlotmeat 8-2503-10-001.;

TSS/! Chemical Dlﬂtl,o,n :

APPROYI*ID ¥ OS,,QBJAGAT ION :
8F Fums- ' 2

Ut
} CIaneY ‘"~‘?T BMDS ARD AVAILABLE ’35;'”‘7%”_ i

CILGA
CEARSE 19 AL

szl SER N Y A Al

o oA

Rcscarch Director o

'23\935 LTI TTITT " S

APERRBRNRR I

Date:. —

Distribution:
| Ovlg b 2 - Addvassse
: 1. TSS/FASB




- i-;"’ = < o
18 June 1958
MEMOR;AHDQM FOR: CHIEF, FINANCE DIVISION
VIA :T8S/Budget Officer
~ SUBJEC}"T;:”:L -~ 3 MKULTRA Subproject 81, lavoleeNo. 1~

Allotment 8-2502-19-001

T lavolce No. 1 for the above subproject 1s attached.

Paymeat nhonld be made as follows:

Cuhler'o check ia the . amount’ of $5,00Q, , drawn’
» and made ayahle e g

2. Please forward the check to Chief, TSSIChemical o

Divieion through T$S/Budget Oificer by Wedne;da.y. 2 July 1958,

. This ls a flnal invoice. A total of $5, 000. 00 was

obllgat'edﬁdﬁlﬂi subproject during FY 58, However, since e —

it s anticlpatéd that additional funde will be obligated for this

project, the files s nhculd not be ¢ c\ou ed.*

Chief

E - TSSICh?nlebejvision
Attachmants: ] 7 ":: " L A LINT OF
Imloice & Certmcauone ;
Diltrlbution::;;,;;; R S
Orig & 2« Addresacs e

/@,7&_; ?Y? '0‘6?@26&53 éc.’é‘/ ,(v(/"/(" (C'/' /7..2, \;‘Z‘GC &




) - T E=i ]

MEMORA}E)U: M FOR: _THE RECORD  ~ — ‘
SUBJECT @ MKULTRA; Subproject 81
1. The purpose of this project is to support-a follow-up S

study of the SERIEESDEANIE cxonined by the

am project. The purposes ‘of this follow-up study are; o o oo

&) To observe the hiealth, occupational, social; end

personal adjustnents of this special ssaple end to-determine the..—.. .

shortly ,after;arriy,al in the United Stetes.

) To provide

eriterion data for the predictions ———— —— —— =

~gene ra.ted bytie—‘

ThinroJeet will® be sponsored and administered by the

vill ‘oe consideﬁ@rineipal in-"—

vestigatori————

3. Thiéf;iﬁ'i&,,l?gitiﬁat

@consequ-*nt to the

) separately a.dministered to- avoid “the risk of data contemination; there LI

should be no need to make the folléw’-ixp ‘interviewer witting of govera- =

ment interest. S

-




. The cost of the project for a pericd of one year begiuning

1 April 1958 15 estimated to be $5,000.00. ~Charges should bé made ™~

egeinst Allotment 8-2502-10-001.

5. It is not anticipated that any peruanent equipment will be =

ravel under this project-will be reim~=—— """

purchased f6r this”

olect.

normal accounting-practicess i T

bursed according-to the |

758 /Chemical- Division —

APPROVED. FOR OBLICATION OF FUNDS

Distrivitioni—= = —————— ——— s s =
(09 Foa N N o) B S————— e S S RSN

Attachmenb:— - - :
Budget .~ S




SRR { |7 S

P

)

BUDGET

Folljax&upjlntgrvieger ~ $3,000.00

Interpreter— - -

1, 000,00

Travel, telephone 3 3000000

Total 7+ 5;000,00




Lo wrim -

LU S

LS SOV . SO SRR I SO

Amome i kS
s EY

Shimtien o

Yz@m ol At 0]

Eglernded - ARgiszat fu?.f.w?i'; [

-

sl Do ... fuwesrcssl j/'il O

e p———

I 5T+ {{"ww o2 [
N S

43

N ST S

IRV U PO,

'
ORI

“"Phﬁ«a

e feetied)

o I iy
> - = e et

.
TR
_—_ - e | e i
e e i mmaTn
’
]






